General Description
The MAX2390–MAX2393/MAX2396/MAX2400 (“MAX2390
family”) evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify the evaluation of
these W-CDMA and TD-SCDMA receiver ICs. There are
three different PC boards for the family: one for the
MAX2391/MAX2392/MAX2393, one for the MAX2396,
and one for the MAX2390/MAX2400. Each kit is fully
assembled and tested at the factory. Standard 50Ω SMA

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART* TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2390EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 THIN QFN-EP**
MAX2391EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 QFN-EP**
MAX2392EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 QFN-EP**
MAX2393EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 QFN-EP**
MAX2396EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 QFN-EP**
MAX2400EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 THIN QFN-EP**
PART APPLICATION CHIP RATE (Mcps) RF BAND (MHz) SYNTHESIZER
MAX2390 W-CDMA Band II (PCS) 3.84 1930 to 1990 On-Chip
MAX2391 IMT2000/UMTS 3.84 2110 to 2170 On-Chip
MAX2392 TD-SCDMA 1.28 2010 to 2025 On-Chip
MAX2393 W-TDD/TD-SCDMA 3.84 or 1.28 1900 to 1920 On-Chip
MAX2396 IMT2000/UMTS 3.84 2110 to 2170 External
MAX2400 W-CDMA Band II (PCS) 3.84 1930 to 1990 External
*Contact factory for pricing and availability.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc   MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
2
3
9
0
–M
A
X
2
3
9
3
/M
A
X
2
3
9
6
/M
A
X
2
4
0
0
MAX2390/MAX2400, MAX2391/MAX2392/
MAX2393, and MAX2396 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Component List—MAX2391/MAX2392/MAX2393
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C7, C14,
C16, C17
5